Frequency Table

Do you approve or disapprove of the job Andrew Cuomo is
doing as Governor?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Approve 487 41.2 41.2 41.2
Disapprove 559 47.3 47.3 88.4
Unsure or 125 10.6 10.6 99.0
Never 12 1.0 1.0 100.0
heard of
Total 1182 100.0 100.0

The Attorney General’s investigation found eleven women
were sexually harassed by Governor Cuomo. Do you trust
the findings of the Attorney General’s investigation?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Yes 759 64.2 64.2 64.2
No 182 15.4 15.4 79.6
Unsure/no 241 20.4 20.4 100.0
Total 1182 100.0 100.0

Do you think the investigation into Governor Cuomo’s
sexual harassment allegations are a serious attempt to find
out what really happened or a politically motivated attempt

to remove Governor Cuomo?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid A serious 733 62.0 62.0 62.0
attempt to
A politically 361 30.5 30.5 92.5
motivated
attempt to
Unsure/no 88 7.5 7.5 100.0
Total 1182 100.0 100.0

Should Governor Cuomo resign over claims or sexual

haracemant?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Yes 705 59.6 59.6 59.6
No 309 26.1 26.1 85.8
Unsure/no 168 14.2 14.2 100.0

Total 1182 100.0 100.0




If Governor Cuomo does not resign as governor, should he
be impeached?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Yes 683 57.8 57.8 57.8
No 317 26.9 26.9 84.7
Unsure/no 181 15.3 15.3 100.0
Total 1182 100.0 100.0

Do you have confidence In the Job Lt. Governor Kathy
Hochul will do if she becomes Governor after either a

racinnatinn ar imnaarhmant?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Yes 333 28.1 28.1 28.1
No 279 23.6 23.6 51.7
Unsure or 378 32.0 32.0 83.7
Never 193 16.3 16.3 100.0
heard of
Total 1182 100.0 100.0

IT the election Tor Governor was held today, would you re-
elect Governor Cuomo for a 4th term, or do you think it is

tima far ecanmanna naw?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Re-elect 291 24.6 24.6 24.6
Governor
Time for 891 75.4 75.4 100.0
Total 1182 100.0 100.0

What is the top issue facing New York State right now?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent

Valid Something 93 7.9 7.9 7.9

else

Governor 72 6.1 6.1 14.0

Cuomo’s

sexual

haracormnant

Nursing 100 8.5 8.5 22.5

home

Providing 89 7.5 7.5 30.0

Covid-19

Delta 315 26.7 26.7 56.7

Returning 72 6.1 6.1 62.8

schools to

Reopening 218 18.4 18.4 81.2

businesses



Crime 222 18.8 18.8 100.0
Total 1182 100.0 100.0
Something else (please specify)
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent

Valid 1144 96.8 96.8 96.8

Abelism 0 0.0 0.0 96.8

Affordable 1 0.1 0.1 96.9

Buffalo 0 0.0 0.0 96.9

Climate and 1 0.1 0.1 97.0

modernizin

climate 0 0.0 0.0 97.0

Climate 1 0.1 0.1 97.1

Climate 0 0.0 0.0 97.1

change,

tax reform,
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crime/safet

y, tenant
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Disability 0 0.0 0.0 97.3

justice

wcag, good

faith

interactive

economic 0 0.0 0.0 97.3

recovery

Education 0 0.0 0.0 97.3

Environmen 0 0.0 0.0 97.4

Everything 2 0.2 0.2 97.5

Extending 0 0.0 0.0 97.6

eviction

Funding 0 0.0 0.0 97.6

public

Garbage 0 0.0 0.0 97.6

Getting 0 0.0 0.0 97.6

people to

Global 0 0.0 0.0 97.6

Going after 0 0.0 0.0 97.6
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anndin~ A



Governmen

Govt
Overreach

Gun

Healthcare:
all New
Yorkers
need it, not

anh: thaca

Highest
taxes in
the

natinn Povoy

Homeless
and jobless

Hormeless,
opportunity
for small

minArity

Homelessn
Housing
Housing
affordability
Housing
and
Housing
and
Housing
and rental
Housing
Housing
Housing

lllegsl
immigration
in NYC is
bringing

Arvam e

Income
Income

Infrastructu
re and
policy that
protects
the
environmen
t, and
plans for

preserving
natuiral

Jobs,
New York

o o = O

0.0
0.1

0.0
0.0

0.0

0.1

0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.1
0.0

0.0
0.1

0.0
0.1

0.0
0.0

0.0

0.1

0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.1
0.0

0.0
0.1

97.7
97.8

97.8
97.8

97.9

97.9

98.0

98.0
98.0
98.0

98.0

98.0

98.1

98.1
98.1
98.2
98.2

98.2
98.4
98.4

98.4
98.5



No masks,
Covid
antibody
testing, no
vaccine

requirement
o _Nla

Not sure

Our
freedoms
are being
eroded and

New York
Passing
the NY
Poverty
Prioritizing
citizens
privacy and

rights
restrictions

hanniinA ~F
Property

Taxes and
Increasing
the Primary

DAanidanan

Prosecutin
g the
Republican
Crirmmn
rental
Right wing
Tax the
wealthy
more, and

ot tavane

Taxes
Taxes to

0.1

0.0
0.1

0.0

0.0

0.2
0.1

0.2

0.1

0.0

0.0
0.0
0.1

0.0
0.1

0.1

0.0
0.1

0.0

0.0

0.2
0.1

0.2

0.1

0.0

0.0
0.0
0.1

0.0
0.1

98.5

98.6
98.6

98.6

98.7

98.8
98.9

99.1

99.1

99.2

99.2
99.2
99.3

990.4
99.4



The 1 0.1 0.1
absolutely
massive
corruption.
The mass
hysteria
over a
virus with a
99+%
survival
rate for the
vast
majority.
Governmen
t and
corporation
s forcing
people to
get
injections
they don't
want or
need. The
fact that
for a virus
with an
average
mortality
age of
around 80
that poses

no risk to
The erosion 0 0.0 0.0

of the
social
contract
brought on

AN

h
The high 3 0.3 0.3
taxes and

unfriendly
hiicinAace

incredibly
high taxes,
high
welfare and
support of
social

nroanrame

The white 1 0.1 0.1
supremacy

Upstate 0 0.0 0.0

Vaccine 0 0.0 0.0
mandates,

Total 1182 100.0 100.0

99.5

99.6

99.8

99.9

100.0

100.0
100.0




What is your party affiliation?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Democrat 592 50.1 50.1 50.1
Republican 261 22.1 22.1 72.2
Independen 329 27.8 27.8 100.0
Total 1182 100.0 100.0
Who did you vote for in the 2020 election?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Joe Biden 644 54.4 54.4 54.4
Donald 385 32.6 32.6 87.0
Someone 41 3.5 3.5 90.5
Did not 112 9.5 9.5 100.0
Total 1182 100.0 100.0
What is your gender?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Male 577 48.8 48.8 48.8
Female 605 51.2 51.2 100.0
Total 1182 100.0 100.0

IFor statistical purposes only, can you please tell me your

athniritu?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Hispanic or 187 15.8 15.8 15.8
Latino of
White or 631 53.4 53.4 69.2
Black or 168 14.2 14.2 83.4
Asian 112 9.5 9.5 92.9
American
Other or 83 7.1 7.1 100.0
Total 1182 100.0 100.0
What is your age range?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 18-34 349 29.5 29.5 29.5
35-49 288 24.4 24.4 53.8
50-64 288 24.4 24.4 78.2
65 or more 258 21.8 21.8 100.0
Total 1182 100.0 100.0




Educational Attainment

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid No College 737 62.3 62.3 62.3
College 445 37.7 37.7 100.0
Total 1182 100.0 100.0
Region
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Long Island 175 14.8 14.8 14.8
NYC 569 48.1 48.1 63.0
UpState 438 37.0 37.0 100.0
Total 1182 100.0 100.0
Mode
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Online 348 29.5 29.5 29.5
Mobile 376 31.8 31.8 61.3
Landline 458 38.7 38.7 100.0
Total 1182 100.0 100.0




