

Frequency Table

Do you approve or disapprove of the job Andrew Cuomo is doing as Governor?

		Frequency	Percent	Valid Percent	Cumulative Percent
Valid	Approve	487	41.2	41.2	41.2
	Disapprove	559	47.3	47.3	88.4
	Unsure or	125	10.6	10.6	99.0
	Never heard of	12	1.0	1.0	100.0
	Total	1182	100.0	100.0	

The Attorney General's investigation found eleven women were sexually harassed by Governor Cuomo. Do you trust the findings of the Attorney General's investigation?

		Frequency	Percent	Valid Percent	Cumulative Percent
Valid	Yes	759	64.2	64.2	64.2
	No	182	15.4	15.4	79.6
	Unsure/no	241	20.4	20.4	100.0
	Total	1182	100.0	100.0	

Do you think the investigation into Governor Cuomo's sexual harassment allegations are a serious attempt to find out what really happened or a politically motivated attempt to remove Governor Cuomo?

		Frequency	Percent	Valid Percent	Cumulative Percent
Valid	A serious attempt to	733	62.0	62.0	62.0
	A politically motivated attempt to remove	361	30.5	30.5	92.5
	Unsure/no	88	7.5	7.5	100.0
	Total	1182	100.0	100.0	

Should Governor Cuomo resign over claims of sexual harassment?

		Frequency	Percent	Valid Percent	Cumulative Percent
Valid	Yes	705	59.6	59.6	59.6
	No	309	26.1	26.1	85.8
	Unsure/no	168	14.2	14.2	100.0
	Total	1182	100.0	100.0	

If Governor Cuomo does not resign as governor, should he be impeached?

		Frequency	Percent	Valid Percent	Cumulative Percent
Valid	Yes	683	57.8	57.8	57.8
	No	317	26.9	26.9	84.7
	Unsure/no	181	15.3	15.3	100.0
	Total	1182	100.0	100.0	

Do you have confidence in the job Lt. Governor Kathy Hochul will do if she becomes Governor after either a resignation or impeachment?

		Frequency	Percent	Valid Percent	Cumulative Percent
Valid	Yes	333	28.1	28.1	28.1
	No	279	23.6	23.6	51.7
	Unsure or	378	32.0	32.0	83.7
	Never heard of	193	16.3	16.3	100.0
	Total	1182	100.0	100.0	

If the election for Governor was held today, would you re-elect Governor Cuomo for a 4th term, or do you think it is time for someone new?

		Frequency	Percent	Valid Percent	Cumulative Percent
Valid	Re-elect Governor	291	24.6	24.6	24.6
	Time for	891	75.4	75.4	100.0
	Total	1182	100.0	100.0	

What is the top issue facing New York State right now?

		Frequency	Percent	Valid Percent	Cumulative Percent
Valid	Something else	93	7.9	7.9	7.9
	Governor Cuomo's sexual harassment	72	6.1	6.1	14.0
	Nursing home	100	8.5	8.5	22.5
	Providing Covid-19	89	7.5	7.5	30.0
	Delta	315	26.7	26.7	56.7
	Returning schools to	72	6.1	6.1	62.8
	Reopening businesses	218	18.4	18.4	81.2

Crime	222	18.8	18.8	100.0
Total	1182	100.0	100.0	

Something else (please specify)

	Frequency	Percent	Valid Percent	Cumulative Percent
Valid	1144	96.8	96.8	96.8
Abelism	0	0.0	0.0	96.8
Affordable	1	0.1	0.1	96.9
Buffalo	0	0.0	0.0	96.9
Climate and modernizin	1	0.1	0.1	97.0
climate	0	0.0	0.0	97.0
Climate	1	0.1	0.1	97.1
Climate change, tax reform, & economic	0	0.0	0.0	97.1
Covid, crime/safet y, tenant protection	0	0.0	0.0	97.2
Cuomo killed all the elderly in nursing homes. He was also caught on	1	0.1	0.1	97.3
Disability justice wcag, good faith interactive process	0	0.0	0.0	97.3
economic recovery	0	0.0	0.0	97.3
Education	0	0.0	0.0	97.3
Environmen	0	0.0	0.0	97.4
Everything	2	0.2	0.2	97.5
Extending eviction	0	0.0	0.0	97.6
Funding public	0	0.0	0.0	97.6
Garbage	0	0.0	0.0	97.6
Getting people to	0	0.0	0.0	97.6
Global	0	0.0	0.0	97.6
Going after Trump. I'm ok with sending a	0	0.0	0.0	97.6

Government	0	0.0	0.0	97.7
Govt Overreach	1	0.1	0.1	97.8
Gun	0	0.0	0.0	97.8
Healthcare: all New Yorkers need it, not only these	0	0.0	0.0	97.8
Highest taxes in the nation	1	0.0	0.0	97.9
Homeless and jobless	1	0.1	0.1	97.9
Homeless, opportunity for small minority	0	0.0	0.0	98.0
Homelessn	0	0.0	0.0	98.0
Housing	0	0.0	0.0	98.0
Housing affordability	0	0.0	0.0	98.0
Housing and	0	0.0	0.0	98.0
Housing and	0	0.0	0.0	98.0
Housing and rental	0	0.0	0.0	98.1
Housing	0	0.0	0.0	98.1
Housing	1	0.0	0.0	98.1
Housing	0	0.0	0.0	98.2
Illegsl immigration in NYC is bringing down my	0	0.0	0.0	98.2
Income	1	0.0	0.0	98.2
Income	2	0.1	0.1	98.4
Infrastructu re and policy that protects the environmen t, and plans for preserving natural	0	0.0	0.0	98.4
Jobs,	0	0.0	0.0	98.4
New York	1	0.1	0.1	98.5

No masks, Covid antibody testing, no vaccine requirement	1	0.1	0.1	98.5
Not sure	0	0.0	0.0	98.6
Our freedoms are being eroded and policies on	1	0.1	0.1	98.6
Pass the New York	0	0.0	0.0	98.6
Passing the NY	0	0.0	0.0	98.7
Poverty	2	0.2	0.2	98.8
Prioritizing citizens	1	0.1	0.1	98.9
privacy and rights restrictions because of	2	0.2	0.2	99.1
Property Taxes and Increasing the Primary Residence	1	0.1	0.1	99.1
Prosecuting the Republican Crime	0	0.0	0.0	99.2
rental	1	0.0	0.0	99.2
Right wing	0	0.0	0.0	99.2
Tax the wealthy more, and cut taxes	1	0.1	0.1	99.3
Taxes	0	0.0	0.0	99.4
Taxes to	1	0.1	0.1	99.4

The absolutely massive corruption. The mass hysteria over a virus with a 99+% survival rate for the vast majority. Government and corporations forcing people to get injections they don't want or need. The fact that for a virus with an average mortality age of around 80 that poses no risk to	1	0.1	0.1	99.5
The erosion of the social contract brought on by	0	0.0	0.0	99.6
The high taxes and unfriendly business	3	0.3	0.3	99.8
The incredibly high taxes, high welfare and support of social programs	1	0.1	0.1	99.9
The white supremacy	1	0.1	0.1	100.0
Upstate	0	0.0	0.0	100.0
Vaccine mandates,	0	0.0	0.0	100.0
Total	1182	100.0	100.0	

What is your party affiliation?

		Frequency	Percent	Valid Percent	Cumulative Percent
Valid	Democrat	592	50.1	50.1	50.1
	Republican	261	22.1	22.1	72.2
	Independen	329	27.8	27.8	100.0
	Total	1182	100.0	100.0	

Who did you vote for in the 2020 election?

		Frequency	Percent	Valid Percent	Cumulative Percent
Valid	Joe Biden	644	54.4	54.4	54.4
	Donald	385	32.6	32.6	87.0
	Someone	41	3.5	3.5	90.5
	Did not	112	9.5	9.5	100.0
	Total	1182	100.0	100.0	

What is your gender?

		Frequency	Percent	Valid Percent	Cumulative Percent
Valid	Male	577	48.8	48.8	48.8
	Female	605	51.2	51.2	100.0
	Total	1182	100.0	100.0	

For statistical purposes only, can you please tell me your ethnicity?

		Frequency	Percent	Valid Percent	Cumulative Percent
Valid	Hispanic or Latino of	187	15.8	15.8	15.8
	White or	631	53.4	53.4	69.2
	Black or	168	14.2	14.2	83.4
	Asian American	112	9.5	9.5	92.9
	Other or	83	7.1	7.1	100.0
	Total	1182	100.0	100.0	

What is your age range?

		Frequency	Percent	Valid Percent	Cumulative Percent
Valid	18-34	349	29.5	29.5	29.5
	35-49	288	24.4	24.4	53.8
	50-64	288	24.4	24.4	78.2
	65 or more	258	21.8	21.8	100.0
	Total	1182	100.0	100.0	

Educational Attainment

		Frequency	Percent	Valid Percent	Cumulative Percent
Valid	No College	737	62.3	62.3	62.3
	College	445	37.7	37.7	100.0
	Total	1182	100.0	100.0	

Region

		Frequency	Percent	Valid Percent	Cumulative Percent
Valid	Long Island	175	14.8	14.8	14.8
	NYC	569	48.1	48.1	63.0
	UpState	438	37.0	37.0	100.0
	Total	1182	100.0	100.0	

Mode

		Frequency	Percent	Valid Percent	Cumulative Percent
Valid	Online	348	29.5	29.5	29.5
	Mobile	376	31.8	31.8	61.3
	Landline	458	38.7	38.7	100.0
	Total	1182	100.0	100.0	